F)RH P*0-1598	01-12-19	999 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	VT OF COMMERC
		IIII Y	Pamilar	nd Trademark Offi
Teo settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1009396	93	original documents or o	▼
	100000			opy inereor.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of Consoli	-, , ,	B nc.
		Name: Consoli		00
Suresh B. Cherukuri		Internal Address:		ST S
Additional marme(s) of correlating party(les) attact	red7 🖸 Yes 🚨 No			2/2
				CS
3. Nature of conveyance:			231 First Ave	
☐ Assignment □] Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other	!	CMy: Wisconsin R	tapids _{State:} WI ∠	ZIP: 54495
Execution Date: 12/21/98		Additional name(s) & addre	iss(es) attached? U Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, th	e execution date of the applic	ation is: Decembe	r 21, 19
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
401 1 1100	j	6. Falerit 140.(S)		
091217489				
*				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 😡 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom o	ргеspondence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involv	red: 1
Name: Thomas Fitzsimons				
mane.			1/2	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$_90.0	06
		☑ Enclosed	SOF	
		□ Audhodrad to be of	local to decree and	west
221 North La	Salle St.	Authorized to be cf		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account numb	er.	
Suite 850				
Chicago State:	L	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by de	sposit account)
01/05/1999 DBUTLER 00000033 03E17403	DO NOT USE T			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
04 FC:581 40.00 GP				
	<u> </u>			•
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	the forecoing inform	ation is true and correct and	l any attached convis	a irue conv
of the original document.	, and relegenty should	and the state of t		
Thomas Fitzsimons Reg. N	o. 40,607 (//	me (June)	12/21/98	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		• •	s comprising cover sheet	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			PATENT	

REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0228

ttorney's Docket No	PATENT
	For: ੴ U.S. and/or ௴ Foreign Rights
	For: U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
	by. 🗀 inventor(s) or 🗀 Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
n consideration of the payment by A	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar
1.00), the receipt of which is hereby nsideration,	acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
SIGNOR:	Suresh B. Cherukuri
entor(s) or person(s) or ity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
rention	1211 28th Street North, Apt.
	Address Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin
	Indian
	Nationality
	to whom invention was previously assigned ed in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
reby sells, assigns and transfers to	Consolidated Papers, Inc.
reby sells, assigns and transfers to	Consolidated Papers, Inc.
•	
	(type or print neme(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 231 First Avenue North
•	(type or print name(s) of ASSKGNEE(S)) 231 First Avenue North

FORM 16-3

(Rd.65-1075 Psh.605)

PATENT

16-3

(complete one of the following)

č	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest
for the Unit	ted States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to a	ny and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SLURRY DISPERSION
Name of in	ventor(s) <u>Suresh B. Cherukuri</u>
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in
(a) 🔽 (J.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) 🗆 (J.S. patent application executed on
• •	J.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled nvention.
	Express mail label no.:
	Mailed:
s	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing late and application number when they become known.
(d) 🗆 U	J.S. application no. /
	filed on
(e) 🗌 l	nternational appliciation no. PCT////
(f) 🗆 L	J.S. patent no issued
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	nd any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim nority
r any conti	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application nuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any hexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

1

University Market	FORM 163	164
with all pertinent facts and o and legal equivalents as me to the same in any interfere	nts that ASSIGNEE will. upon its request, be provided united to said invention and said Lay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and the layer of the proceeding related thereto and the said the	will bestify as will promptly
or afficievits required to apply	NEE or its legal representatives any and all papers for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said app atent and said equivalents thereof which may b	Scation. said
or desirable to carry out the	· ·	,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	We have hereunto set hand and seal this	day
of		
Date of signing		. Id lane, det
क्रायंत्र के अ	ruat be the serve at the date of empurion of the application.	
Date: 12/21/98	Sween Chemkin	
- 10 / 10 / 10	Signature of ASSIGNORES	
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
of Assignor is a	legal antity, complete the following information)	<i>)</i>
	(hype or print the name of the above parson authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	Tide	
		•
	·	
NOTE: No witnessing, nearisation it will only be prime facin #	or legislation is recommy. If the assignment is notational or initiation of execution, 35 USC 261, Use next page if retarbation	legalizati, then lich is desirati.
☐ Not	arization or Legalization Page Added.	
	(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-	-cage 3 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0231